

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-12 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Executive Orders Status: Introduced

File created: 6/5/2017 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 6/5/2017 **Final action:** 6/5/2017

Title: Pursuant to the Consortium Agreement dated December 16, 2011, authorized by Resolution 17736,

dated November 21, 2011, I hereby appoint Gloria Solis and Randy Woehl to the Eastern Jackson County Workforce Development Board for terms expiring June 30, 2019. Background materials for

both appointees are attached.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EXECUTIVE ORDER 2017, WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EXO17-12adopt.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Corrected Corrected June 5, 2017

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 17-12

TO: MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE

FROM: FRANK WHITE, JR.

JACKSON COUNTY EXECUTIVE

DATE: JUNE 5, 2017

RE: APPOINTMENTS TO THE EASTERN JACKSON COUNTY WORKFORCE

DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Pursuant to the Consortium Agreement dated December 16, 2011, authorized by Resolution 17736, dated November 21, 2011, I hereby appoint Gloria Solis and Randy Woehl to the Eastern Jackson County Workforce Development Board for terms expiring June 30, 2019. Background materials for both appointees are attached.	